5) fifty-three and eighty-six thousandths
A. 35.680 B. 53.086 C. 35.086 D. 53.680

6) sixteen and forty-two hundredths
A. 16.42 B. 16.042 C. 16.24 D. 16.0042

7) fifty-one and eight hundred twenty-eight thousandths
A. 15.82 B. 15.828 C. 51.828 D. 51.00828

8) eighty-seven and eight hundred seventy-eight thousandths
A. 87.00878 B. 78.8 C. 87.878 D. 87.0878

9) twenty-six and six thousandths
A. 26.006 B. 62.00 C. 62.0 D. 26.06

10) sixty-three and eighty-five hundredths
A. 63.085 B. 36.58 C. 36.8 D. 63.85

11) seven hundred twelve and one hundred twenty-three thousandths
A. 217.321 B. 712.123 C. 217.123 D. 217.12

12) ninety-five and eight hundred thirty-two thousandths
A. 95.832 B. 59.832 C. 59.238 D. 95.00832

13) four hundred fifty-three and three tenths
A. 453.03 B. 453.003 C. 354.3 D. 453.3

14) five hundred sixty-five and one hundred eighty-seven thousandths
A. 565.187 B. 565.18 C. 565.781 D. 565.0187

15) nine hundred twenty-two and nineteen thousandths
A. 922.910 B. 922.019 C. 229.01 D. 922.0019